

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

927 WRIT PETITION NO. 436 OF 2016

**BALIRAM KRISHNA GAIKWAD DIED THROUGH LRS KISAN BALIRAM
GAIKWAD**

VERSUS

SHHAJI GOVINDA SOLUNKE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Biradar R. D.

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.

DATE : 15th January, 2016

PER COURT :

1. Heard.

2. Issue notice before admission to the respondents,
returnable on 26.02.2016.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

JPC