

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 436 OF 2016**

Baliram Krishna Gaikwad

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

Shahaji Govinda Solunke and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT, J.  
DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2019**

**PER COURT :**

Though the petition was listed today at the instance of learned Counsel for the petitioner, none present for the petitioner.

2. List the petition after five weeks.

**( R.G. AVACHAT, J. )**

SSD