

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

17 WRIT PETITION NO.436 OF 2016

BALIRAM KRISHNA GAIKWAD DIED THROUGH LRS KISAN BALIRAM  
GAIKWAD  
VERSUS  
SHAHAJI GOVINDA SOLUNKE AND OTHERS

.....  
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Biradar R. D.  
AGP for Respondents 3 and 4: Mr. K.B. Jadhavar  
Advocate for Respondents 1 and 2: Mr. S.B. Gastgar  
.....

**CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.**  
**DATED : 4<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2019**

**PER COURT:-**

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner for some time. Call for record and proceedings from the office of the Collector, Latur in respect of case No. 08/Bhusudhar/Inam/Kavi/217 decided on 31.5.2011 and the record and proceeding from the office of Deputy Commissioner (Revenue), Divisional Commissioner, Aurangabad in respect of appeal No. Sanchika No.214/MSK/BS/Inam/CR-10 decided on 31.8.2015. Stand over to 18.11.2019. Humdast allowed.

2. In addition to the communication through office in compliance of this order, the learned A.G.P. appearing for respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is requested to communicate this order to the authorities below.

**( V. K. JADHAV, J.)**

rlj/