

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

958 WRIT PETITION NO.436 OF 2016

BALIRAM KRISHNA GAIKWAD DIED THROUGH LRS KISAN
VERSUS
SHAHAJI GOVINDA SOLUNKE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Biradar R.D.
AGP for Respondents : Mr. K.B.Jadhwar.
Advocate for Respondent Nos.1, 2b to 2e : Mr. Gastgar S.B.

...

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.
DATE : 22.11.2019

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner assures this Court that the copy of this petition would be given to the learned AGP. Upon receiving the copy of the petition, the learned AGP is requested to call Record and Proceeding from the office of the Tahsildar, Nilanga.
2. Stand over to 06.12.2019.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

...

vmk/-