

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

944 WRIT PETITION NO.436 OF 2016

**BALIRAM KRISHNA GAIKWAD DIED THROUGH LRS KISAN BALIRAM
GAIKWAD
VERSUS
SHAHAJI GOVINDA SOLUNKE AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. R.D. Biradar
Advocate for Respondents 1, 2A to 2E : Mr. S.B. Gastgar

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATED : 01/03/2023**

PER COURT :

1. Call record and proceedings from Tahsildar Nilanga and Collector Latur within three weeks. List the matter on 12.4.2023.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER J.]

ssc/