

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

38 WRIT PETITION NO.436 OF 2016

**BALIRAM KRISHNA GAIKWAD DIED THROUGH LRS KISAN
BALIRAM GAIKWAD
VERSUS
SHHAJI GOVINDA SOLUNKE AND OTHERS**

Adv. Ashwini B. Chidukhe h/f Mr. R. D. Biradar, Advocate for the
petitioner

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 28th JULY, 2023

P C.

1. None for the respondent.
2. A request is made on behalf of the respondent for keeping the matter back for sometime since the advocate is not present in the court.
3. Stand over to 01-09-2023.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]