



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

12 WRIT PETITION NO. 436 OF 2016

BALIRAM KRISHNA GAIKWAD DIED THROUGH LRS KISAN BALIRAM
GAIKWAD
VERSUS
SHAHAJI GOVINDA SOLUNKE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. R. D. Biradar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. B. Gastgar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1, 2b to 2e.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY, 2026

PC.:-

1. Mr. Biradar, learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks time. On several earlier occasions, the matter was adjourned at the request of the Petitioner. Even today, the learned Advocate seeks further time.
2. Considering that the matter pertains to the year 2016.
3. As a last chance, list this matter on 06.05.2026.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)